Case No: 2207031.2020T



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A Hardesty

Respondent: London Underground Limited

DISMISSAL JUDGMENT

Heard at: In private by telephone On: Wednesday 10 March 2021

Before: Employment Judge Hildebrand (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr Jamie Fireman, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. A remote case management hearing was listed in this case of a claim of unlawful deduction of wages, disability discrimination and discrimination on grounds of age.
- 2. During the hearing the name of the Respondent was amended by consent to London Underground Limited
- 3. During the hearing the Claimant notified that the claim of age discrimination ("the Withdrawn Claim") was withdrawn.
- 4. A claim having been withdrawn, Rule 52 provides that the Tribunal shall issue a judgment dismissing it, unless the circumstances identified apply.
- 5. Since the circumstances identified in Rule 52 do not apply the Withdrawn Claim is dismissed.

6. The Claimant's remaining claims will proceed as directed in the Case Management Hearing.

Employment Judge Hildebrand

Date 11 March 2021

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

11th March 2021..

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case. However in the present case pursuant to Rule 67 as amended this Judgment will not be published